
2021-2022 Florida A&M Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-17   Conf: 11-8   Home: 8-4   Away: 5-12   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Randolph, MJ 30-30 1158 38.6 208-447 .465 11-46 .239 138-201 .687 41 144 185 6.2 64 1 106 102 4 60 565 18.8
01 Speer, Jalen 13-13 401 30.8 47-142 .331 17-66 .258 25-28 .893 7 27 34 2.6 32 1 37 27 1 11 136 10.5
23 Moragne, Bryce 27-27 885 32.8 110-199 .553 2-4 .500 46-61 .754 55 120 175 6.5 83 4 48 43 9 34 268 9.9
02 Reaves, Kamron 26-26 828 31.8 76-226 .336 38-118 .322 32-40 .800 12 62 74 2.8 67 1 61 44 8 23 222 8.5
25 Jones, DJ 30-30 850 28.3 112-238 .471 0-3 .000 16-30 .533 49 130 179 6.0 103 9 21 52 39 17 240 8.0
21 Brown, Johnny 19-3 348 18.3 47-93 .505 23-57 .404 7-10 .700 14 27 41 2.2 29 1 13 11 8 6 124 6.5
05 Littles, Keith 30-15 674 22.5 53-144 .368 20-56 .357 48-67 .716 19 42 61 2.0 52 0 48 35 4 21 174 5.8
00 Stevens, Dimingus 15-0 119 7.9 19-55 .345 15-47 .319 10-17 .588 1 4 5 0.3 16 0 4 7 0 2 63 4.2
13 Williams, Jamir 11-0 120 10.9 14-28 .500 0-1 .000 3-6 .500 7 13 20 1.8 16 0 5 7 3 5 31 2.8
20 Clark , Jai 15-0 150 10.0 10-56 .179 10-50 .200 7-9 .778 2 9 11 0.7 5 0 2 5 0 2 37 2.5
44 Stamps, Legend 14-3 199 14.2 13-25 .520 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 14 25 39 2.8 17 0 5 3 4 1 30 2.1
14 Andrews, Alex 1-0 10 10.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
10 Barrs, Chase 28-3 301 10.8 21-50 .420 0-0 .000 11-18 .611 17 48 65 2.3 47 1 10 19 14 7 53 1.9
34 Mathews, Richard 9-0 29 3.2 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 5 0.6
55 Murray, Jr., Hnric 7-0 6 0.9 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
32 Jackson, Jordan 2-0 3 1.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6081 202.7 733-1711 .428 137-453 .302 349-495 .705 271 716 987 32.9 535 18 360 377 94 189 1952 65.07
Opponents 6051 201.7 713-1684 .423 207-597 .347 431-643 .670 358 758 1116 37.2 471 4 370 386 66 186 2064 68.80

Team Statistics FAMU OPP
SCORING 1952 2064
    Points Per Game 65.1 68.8
    Scoring Margin -3.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 733-1711 713-1684
    Field Goal Pct .428 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 137-453 207-597
    3PT FG Pct .302 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 349-495 431-643
    FT Pct .705 .670
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 14.4
REBOUNDS 987 1116
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 37.2
    Rebounds Margin -4.3 –
ASSISTS 360 370
    Assists Per Game 12.0 12.3
TURNOVERS 377 386
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 189 186
    Steals Per Game 6.3 6.2
BLOCKS 94 66
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.2
ATTENDANCE 22,673 38,959
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-1,889 17-2,292
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-777

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Florida A&M 918 1016 20 1952
Opponents 929 1123 12 2064

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/21 at Kansas St. L 57-67 5,296
11/15/21 LEMOYNE-OWEN W 95-70 2,269
11/21/21 at Miami (FL) L 59-86 3,175
11/24/21 at UTEP L 53-67 4,196
11/26/21 at UC Riverside L 49-60 212
12/01/21 FORT VALLEY STATE W 76-63 2,087
12/07/21 FGCU L 55-69 2,313
12/12/21 at Akron L 66-73 1,529
12/14/21 at Cincinnati L 50-77 7,701
12/17/21 at Santa Clara L 66-80 675
12/19/21 at UC Santa Barbara L 62-73 0

* 01/03/22 at Bethune-Cookman L 59-66 176
* 01/08/22 SOUTHERN U. L 66-80 0
* 01/10/22 GRAMBLING W 75-66 1,687
* 01/15/22 at Ark.-Pine Bluff W (OT) 71-66 1,254
* 01/17/22 at Mississippi Val. W 78-70 605
* 01/22/22 ALCORN W 70-68 2,169
* 01/24/22 JACKSON STATE W 67-64 0
* 01/29/22 at Alabama A&M W 65-60 1,706
* 01/31/22 at Alabama St. W 66-65 2,150
* 02/05/22 TEXAS SOUTHERN L 55-67 3,087
* 02/07/22 PRAIRIE VIEW W 61-60 2,087
* 02/12/22 at Jackson St. L 56-60 2,745
* 02/14/22 at Alcorn L 58-68 440
* 02/19/22 ALABAMA ST. W (OT) 86-83 0
* 02/21/22 ALABAMA A&M L 63-71 2,287
* 02/26/22 at Grambling State W 79-73 2,971
* 02/28/22 at Southern U. L 51-58 4,128
* 03/05/22 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 84-73 4,687

03/10/22 vs Alabama A&M L 56-61 777

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Florida A&M Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-8   Home: 6-3   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Randolph, MJ 18-18 706 39.2 120-251 .478 2-20 .100 93-141 .660 23 89 112 6.2 41 0 68 69 2 29 335 18.6
01 Speer, Jalen 3-3 86 28.7 12-35 .343 5-15 .333 8-8 1.000 1 8 9 3.0 6 0 12 4 0 5 37 12.3
23 Moragne, Bryce 18-18 589 32.7 82-129 .636 2-4 .500 39-53 .736 34 81 115 6.4 61 3 33 35 6 16 205 11.4
02 Reaves, Kamron 15-15 489 32.6 42-118 .356 25-63 .397 24-31 .774 9 38 47 3.1 45 1 40 27 6 5 133 8.9
25 Jones, DJ 18-18 539 29.9 65-137 .474 0-1 .000 8-17 .471 27 92 119 6.6 60 3 14 35 33 12 138 7.7
05 Littles, Keith 18-14 518 28.8 36-102 .353 14-38 .368 42-59 .712 17 33 50 2.8 43 0 34 28 4 18 128 7.1
21 Brown, Johnny 18-3 336 18.7 47-88 .534 23-54 .426 7-10 .700 14 24 38 2.1 28 1 12 11 7 6 124 6.9
00 Stevens, Dimingus 7-0 65 9.3 12-30 .400 10-27 .370 5-9 .556 0 3 3 0.4 8 0 1 3 0 0 39 5.6
20 Clark , Jai 15-0 150 10.0 10-56 .179 10-50 .200 7-9 .778 2 9 11 0.7 5 0 2 5 0 2 37 2.5
14 Andrews, Alex 1-0 10 10.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2.0
10 Barrs, Chase 17-0 167 9.8 11-24 .458 0-0 .000 6-12 .500 8 24 32 1.9 25 1 7 5 8 6 28 1.6
44 Stamps, Legend 3-1 24 8.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 1.3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.7
34 Mathews, Richard 5-0 2 0.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3681 204.5 437-974 .449 91-272 .335 243-353 .688 161 443 604 33.6 322 9 223 235 67 99 1208 67.11
Opponents 3651 202.8 426-1025 .416 109-315 .346 257-394 .652 227 418 645 35.8 310 2 198 206 31 122 1218 67.67

Team Statistics FAMU OPP
SCORING 1208 1218
    Points Per Game 67.1 67.7
    Scoring Margin -0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 437-974 426-1025
    Field Goal Pct .449 .416
3 POINT FG-ATT 91-272 109-315
    3PT FG Pct .335 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 243-353 257-394
    FT Pct .688 .652
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 14.3
REBOUNDS 604 645
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 35.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 223 198
    Assists Per Game 12.4 11.0
TURNOVERS 235 206
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 11.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 99 122
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.8
BLOCKS 67 31
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 1.7
ATTENDANCE 16,004 16,175
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,778 9-1,797
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Florida A&M 564 626 20 1208
Opponents 541 665 12 1218

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/22 at  Bethune-Cookman L 59-66 176
01/08/22 SOUTHERN U. L 66-80 0
01/10/22 GRAMBLING W 75-66 1687
01/15/22 at  Ark.-Pine Bluff W (OT) 71-66 1254
01/17/22 at  Mississippi Val. W 78-70 605
01/22/22 ALCORN W 70-68 2169
01/24/22 JACKSON STATE W 67-64 0
01/29/22 at  Alabama A&M W 65-60 1706
01/31/22 at  Alabama St. W 66-65 2150
02/05/22 TEXAS SOUTHERN L 55-67 3087
02/07/22 PRAIRIE VIEW W 61-60 2087
02/12/22 at  Jackson St. L 56-60 2745
02/14/22 at  Alcorn L 58-68 440
02/19/22 ALABAMA ST. W (OT) 86-83 0
02/21/22 ALABAMA A&M L 63-71 2287
02/26/22 at  Grambling State W 79-73 2971
02/28/22 at  Southern U. L 51-58 4128
03/05/22 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 84-73 4687


